

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

March 14, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite SARAPI LAGASCA 3/17/24

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copy of City Resolution No. 2024-454, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE OFFICE OF THE CITY LEGAL SERVICES TO COMPEL OUTGOING SANGGUNIANG KABATAAN OFFICIALS OF THE BARANGAYS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE WHO FAILED TO CLOSE OR UPDATE THE BANK ACCOUNT/S OF THEIR RESPECTIVE BARANGAYS AS MANDATED BY LAW," which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary